

Swoddharak Vidyarthisanstha's Dadasaheb Rawal College, Dondaicha

Dadasaheb Rawal Knowledge city, Mandal road, Dondaicha, Dist. Dhule. (M.S.) Pin-425408. Phone: - 02566-299346. Affiliated to K. B. C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon NAAC- Accredited 'A' grade (CGPA. 3.30) Email: - <u>svsasc@rediffmail.com</u>Web: <u>http://www.dadasahebrawalcollege.ac.in</u>

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (B) of Right to Information Act-2005 The particulars, function and duties of the organization

Name of the Parent Organisation: Swoddharak Vidyarthi Sansthas, Dondaicha		
Name of the Institution:	Dadasaheb Rawal College, Dondaicha	
Address:	Mandal Road, Dondaicha, Dist. Dhule 425405 (Maharashtra)	

Functions / Services of the Higher Education Institution:

Affiliation: The Higher Education Institution is affiliated with Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. It operates in accordance with the rules and regulations provided in the Maharashtra Public University Act, which is amended from time to time. Additionally, the college follows the instructions and orders issued by the Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra, and Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon.

Mission: The primary duties of the institution are to provide support to students in their academic journey, ensuring and maintaining the delivery of quality education. The college is committed to its vision of imparting quality education to rural and tribal students, equipping them to face the challenges of life and transforming them into responsible, self-reliant, and capable citizens of society and the nation.

Institution Profile: The Higher Education Institution is a Government Aided College and is included under the 2(f) and 12(B) schedule of the University Grants Commission (UGC). This status enables the college to receive financial assistance and recognition from the UGC, contributing to its continued pursuit of excellence in education.

Duties: The College is dedicated to supporting students in their academic growth and ensuring the provision of high-quality education. Our relentless efforts are focused on realizing our vision of imparting exceptional education to rural and tribal students, empowering them to face life's new challenges and become exemplary, self-reliant, and responsible citizens of society and the nation.

Principal,

S. V. S's Dadasaheb Rawal College, Dondaicha Dist. Dhule Maharashtra Pin 425408 Contact Number: 2566-299346

Email : <u>svsasc@rediffmail.com</u>

Website: <u>www.dadasahebrawalcollege.ac.in/</u>

Working Hours: College office: 11.00 am to 5.30 pm, Class and Practical time: 7.30am to 5.30 pm **Holidays:** The College shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by the University/Government of Maharashtra. Library remains open on all working days from 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

COURSES OFFERED

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Programme Duration	Current Affiliation Status
1	B.A. in English, Marathi, Hindi, History, Geography,	Three years	Permanent
2	B.Sc. in Physics, Chemistry, Botany, Zoology, Mathematics, Electronics and Geography.	Three years	Permanent
3	B.Sc. in Computer Science	Three years	Temporary
4	M.A. in English	Three years	Temporary
5	M.A./M. Sc. in Geography	Two years	Temporary
6	M.Sc. in Organic Chemistry, Computer Science, Physics.	Two years	Temporary
7	BCA	Three years	Temporary

Information Officer: Mr. R. R. Girase (Head Clark)

Appellate Officer: Principal, S. V. S's Dadasaheb Rawal College, Dondaicha

Dist. Dhule Maharashtra Pin 425408

RTI Act 2005 Link: http://righttoinformation.gov.in/rti-act.pdf



al arak Vidyarthi Dadasaheb Rawal College, Dondaicha Dist. Dhule